10/21/2025 Budgeted Amount: NONE 

Department:   Administration Prepared By:   Corinne Tilley 

Subject 

Consideration and possible action to approve a resolution of the Montgomery Economic Development 

Corporation approving a project and an expenditure not to exceed eight hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($850,000) for the design, fabrication, and installation of wayfinding signs. 

Recommendation 

Staff recommend approving the Resolution to approve a project and an expenditure not to exceed eight 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($850,000) for the design, fabrication, and installation of wayfinding 

signs. 

Discussion 

This agenda item is presented for the MEDC to formally approve the project and fund the expenditure 

for the Wayfinding Project, not to exceed $850,000.   

As discussed during last month’s MEDC meeting, the Board gave approval to proceed with the